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Disclaimer:

These materials have been prepared by PT Mitrabahtera Segara Sejati Thk (the “Company”) solely
for information purposes and are not an offer to sell or an invitation to buy any securities. Neither
these materials nor anything herein forms the basis for any contract or commitment whatsoever.
These do not purport to be all-inclusive or to contain all of the information a prospective or existing
investor may desire. By retaining these materials, you acknowledge and represent to the Company
that you have read, understood and accepted the terms of this notice.

These materials have not been independently verified. No representation or warranty, expressed or
implied, is made and no reliance should be placed on the fairness or completeness of the information
presented or contained in these materials. The opinion that is expressed in these materials are
subject to change without notice. To the extent maximum limitation permitted by law, the Company or
the Directors, employees, advisors, affiliates or agents of the Company do not assume any
responsibility, whatsoever for any loss arising from or in connection with the use of this presentation
or arising from anything expressly or implicitly contained or referred to in these materials.

These materials may contain statements that constitute forward-looking statements and that forward-
looking statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties, many of which are difficult to predict
and generally beyond the control of the Company. Such statements, estimates and projections reflect
various assumptions by management concerning possible anticipated results, which assumptions
may or may not be correct. Neither the Company, its affiliates nor any other person assumes
responsibility for the accuracy and completeness of the forward-looking statements in these
materials. The materials are property of the Company and any use and dissemination of the
information is prohibited without the express written consent from the Company.
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ABOUT MBSS
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* PT Mitrabahtera Segara Sejati Tbk (MBSS) is a leading Indonesian provider of integrated maritime transportation and transshipment services
which provides integrated solutions and marine transport for bulk materials, particularly coal and nickel. With more than 25 years of experience in

the business, MBSS has earned a reputation for high quality, reliable service. Our customers consist of first and second-tier coal producers, as
well as end users.

* MBSS was established in 1994 in Jakarta, Indonesia as a shipping company. Over time, we expanded our facilities, fleet and overall services to

become a premier provider capable of consistently meeting client requirements. In 2011, MBSS was successfully listed on the Jakarta Stock
Exchange (now the Indonesia Stock Exchange).

« By applying international operating standards and industry best practices, MBSS is committed to sustainable growth and excellence through its
business strategy and efficient operations to ensure reliable services and win-win solutions for clients.

Integrated Solutions

Barging ’ A
» Transport of cargo between loading port and unloading port (direct barging). ‘ @
» Transport from loading port to anchorage point for transshipment. &9 & “%

Transshipment < .
. Transfer of coal from barge to vessel (bulk carriers), which can be executed by using :
<

geared vessels or using floating cranes.
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The Management

or Functional Roles

President Director

Armand Setiawan Tanudjaja

Commercial Director

Hao Zhang

Operations Director

Maria Anggar Kusumawati

/.-q
mbss

DAIDAN
GROUP

Finance Director

Susan Faustine



OWN FLEET

Tugboats

Number of fleet
Sets & Units
78

2022 54
Addition 12
Disposal a7)
9M23 49

62
57 54 54
42
. . . . 1 1 Others

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Floating
Cranes (FC)

2022

Addition
| Disposal
. 9M23

m Barging (sets) FC (units)

2022
Addion
Disposal
9M23

3
o~

1 gy
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Barging loading capacity per trip

v' 300ft (26 sets) 195,000t
v/ 300ft J (12 sets) 117,600t
V' 330ft (3 sets) 30,000t
V' 365ft (8 sets) 100,000t
Total barging capacity 442,600t

Floating cranes loading rate per day

v/ 18,000 TPD (1 unit) 18,000t



/‘Q
mbss

DAIDAN
GROUP

OPERATIONAL
AREA




/_-‘
mbss

DAIDAN
GROUP

OUR CLIENTS

Client Type of Service Contract
Adaro Indonesia Barging 7-years with 2-years, 1 year, 1 year and 2 years extension contract (2010-2024)
Kideco Jaya Agung Barging (Transshipment)  3-years with 2-years, 4-years and 1 year extension contract (2014-2024)
Artha Daya Coalindo Floating Crane 5-years contract (2020-2024)
Tata Mineral Nusantara Barging 3-months with 3 months contract (2023-2024)

KI D E c o s PT. ARTHA DAYA COALINDC
Subsidiary of FT. INDONESIA POWER
Mamber of Indika Energy Grous

adaro
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Revenue Assets
US$m UsS$m
88.4
239.7
77.8
o 218.1 211.0 222.9
194.9
177.6
54.9 514
456

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23
EBITDA NPAT
US$m US$m

4222
25.1
274
24.0
14.9
19.5 s
l 1.6
2018 2019 - - 2022 9M23 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23
(8.3)
(13.9)
17.1) (15.0)
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INDONESIA COAL MARKET FORECAST
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Indonesia Coal Production Indonesia Coal Flow
/6? { 6.9%  Ym————>
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* Source: ESDM, Asosiasi Pertambangan Batubara Indonesia (APBI), and team analysis Domestic Export

177 MMT 518 MMT
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MACROECONOMICS FORECAST

Coal Index

276.6
225.9
HBA
99.0 L 1215
: 58.2
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23
Indonesia Coal Production
687 695
616
558 564

Domestic 115

Export %]

614
193"

2018A 2019A 2020A

* Source: ESDM, Indonesia Coal Book, Bank of Indonesia,

2021A 2022E 2023F

*) 46 MMT as inventory
news publication and team analysis
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US$ to IDRK
145 139 w 143 15.7 155
14.9 Mid Rate
14.2 141 14.6 14.3 ' 15.1=— Aw Rate
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23
Fuel Price
94.4
77.4
67.7 WTI
57.1
64.6 05
2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 9M23
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Barging Volume (MMT) *)
FC Volume (MMT) *)
Description

In US$m unless indicated

Revenue

Gross Profit

Operating Profit

Net Interest

NPAT

EBITDA

Capex

Cash

Total Assets

Total Debt

Total Equity

Debt to Equity (x)
Debt to EBITDA (x)
EBITDA to Interest (x)

*) exclude volume in Time Charter (TC) Contract

11.5

1.4 7.8
9M23 9M22

45.6
13.4

9.4

1.6
14.9
19.5
26.3

124.0
222.9
13.5
201.0
0.1
0.5
12.0

18.5

63.4
17.9
13.2
(0.3)
11.5
28.9

5.4

58.7
203.6
11.7
177.6
0.1
0.3
89.4

(37.9)
(82.7)

% Change

(28.1)
(25.2)
(28.9)

602.8

29.4
(32.6)
387.9

111.3
9.4
14.7
13.2
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BARGING HIGHLIGHTS SAIDAN
GROUP
Revenue (%)
100.0 100.0
DIESTEpiie] 9M23 oM22 %Change
(In US$m unless indicated)
Revenue 44.4 46.9 Contract 42.9
Cost 31.3 35.7 (12.3) 59.2
Gross Profit 13.2 11.3 16.8
Gross Profit (%) 29.7 24.1 i 563.0 bps
Volume (MMT) 115 18.5 (37.9)
# Sets 42.0 54.0 (22.2) Spot 57.1
40.8
9IM23 IM22
Revenue 9M23 9M22 %Change Contracts Duration Backlog Remarks
(In US$m) US$m
Adaro 98.2 Adaro Indonesia 2010 - 2024
Cotrans 8.8 15.1 (41.8) Cotrans 2012 - 2024 3.9
REL Ll 2.2 D) Tata Mineral Nusantara 2023 - 2024 1.1 TC Basis
BAG - 2.7 (100.0) Total 125
Others (inc TC) 14 0.9 64.2
Spot 25.4 19.2 32.4
Total a4.4 46.9 (5.3)

T T ——
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Revenue (%)

100.0 100.0

Description 0
(In US$m unless indicated) e ez A)Change

Revenue 16.5 (92.9)
Cost 0.9 9.8 (90.4)
Gross Profit 0.2 6.6 (96.7) Contract
Gross Profit (%) 19.1 40.3' -2,120.0 bps
Volume (MMT) 1.4 7.8 (82.7)
# Units 1.0 5.0 (80.0)
Spot 41
9IM22
e
Kideco (100.0) Artha Daya Coalindo 2020 - 2024
DCA - 1.8 (100.0) Total 24
Asia Bulk Logistics - 3.1 (100.0)
ADC 1.2 15 (24.6)
DSM 5 0.4 (100.0)
Arutmin Indonesia - 1.6 (100.0)

Others - Spot - 0.7 (100.0)
Total 1.2 16.5 (92.9) 15 \



DIRECT COSTS

9M23 vs 9M22

Others

Others Fuel 12.4%

17.8% \

Vessel Charter
4.3%

1.2%

—_ _ Crewing
14.3%
Depreciation

30.5% -
° Depreciation

25.9%
Vessel Charter _\

9M22

33.8%
R&M R&M

7.2% 5.8%

Description o
(in US$m) 9M23 o9M22 % Change

Fuel

Crewing 4.6
R&M 2.3
Depreciation 9.8
Vessel Charter 14
Others 5.7
Total 32.2

15.2
6.1
2.6

15.4
0.5
5.6

45.5

Fuel

/ 33.4%

Crewing
13.5%

(45.0)
(25.1)
(10.9)
(36.2)
162.0

1.6
(29.2)
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Cost Barging — FC (%)

100.0 100.0

Barging

FC

9M23 9M22

16
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SUMMARY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
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Description (In US$m) 9M23 9M22 Change (%)
Revenue 45.6 63.4 (28.1)
Cost 32.2 45.5 (29.2)
Gross Profit 134 17.9 (25.2)
Operating Expense 4.0 4.7 (14.9)
Operating Income 9.4 13.2 (28.9)
Interest Net 1.6 (0.3) 602.8
Forex (0.1) (2.6) 95.7
Others 5.9 1.9 215.9
Profit Before Tax 16.9 13.2 28.1
Income Tax 2.0 1.2 59.2
Minority Interest 0.0 0.4 (97.3)
NPAT 14.9 11.5 29.4
Depreciation 10.0 15.6 (36.0)
EBITDA 19.5 28.9 (32.6)
Gross Profit (%) 29.4 28.3 114bps
EBIT (%) 20.6 20.8 -23bps
NPAT (%) 32.7 18.1 1,451bps
EBITDA (%) 42.7 45.6 -287bps

mbss
DAIDAN
GROUP
Desciption (in US$m) 9M23 2022 Change (%)
Cash 124.0 100.7 23.2
Receivables 7.9 7.7 31
Inventory 1.7 2.5 (32.1)
Non-current assets held for sale 6.7 - 100.0
Other current assets 14 1.0 39.7
Total current assets 141.8 111.9 26.7
Fixed assets — net 70.9 85.2 (16.8)
Other noncurrent assets 10.1 13.9 (26.8)
Total assets 222.9 211.0 5.6
Trade payables 2.1 5.0 (58.8)
Current Portion of Long Term Debt 3.6 2.6 35.0
Other current liabilities 5.2 8.2 (37.1)
Total current liabilities 10.8 15.9 (32.0)
Long term debt 9.9 8.1 22.0
Other noncurrent liabilities 12 0.9 274
Total liabilities 21.8 24.9 (12.2)
Equity 61.3 61.3 0.0
Retained earnings 139.7 124.8 11.9
Total equity 201.0 186.1 8.0
18
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30 September 2023

PT Galley Adhika Suwantara Gotama Public
INGEVEINE]
82.5% 5.5% 12.0%

b
MASS \ITRABAHTERA SEGARA SEJATI Thk

DAIDAN CROUP

PT Mitra Galley Segara PT Mitra Alam Segara PT Mitra Hartono PT Transship Teknik
Sejati® Sejati Sejati Solusi

99.0% 99.0% 50.0% 99.0%

*) On August 6, 2023, PT Mitra Swire CTM (MSC) changed its name to PT Mitra Galley Segara Sejati (MGSS)

19
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SHARES PERFORMANCE AND DIVIDEND PAYMENT HISTORY A IDAN
GROUP
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
Sep-22 Sep-23
52-week share performance (Sep22-Sep23)
Highest 1.485 Payment date Dividend distributed Payout ratio
Lowest '920 18 Jul. 2012 Rp43 per share 30.5%
Average 1173 31 Jul. 2013 Rp50 per share 24.6%
Avg. Vol. 52;3.6K 19 Jun. 2014 US$0.0055 per share 25.0%
27 May 2015 US$0.00920275/share 80.0%

Yy



| —

77

mbss MITRABAHTERA SEGARA SEJATI Tbk

DAIDAN CGROU

www.mbss.co.id

REDIT
by MBS

ion template was create

B presentation t
S, including logo, and details.



	Slide 1: COMPANY UPDATE 9M23
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4: ABOUT MBSS
	Slide 5: The Management or Functional Roles
	Slide 6: OWN FLEET
	Slide 7: OPERATIONAL AREA
	Slide 8: OUR CLIENTS
	Slide 9: FINANCIAL SUMMARY
	Slide 10
	Slide 11: INDONESIA COAL MARKET FORECAST
	Slide 12: MACROECONOMICS FORECAST
	Slide 13: 9M23 PERFORMANCE HIGHLIGHTS
	Slide 14: BARGING HIGHLIGHTS
	Slide 15: FC HIGHLIGHTS
	Slide 16: DIRECT COSTS
	Slide 17
	Slide 18: SUMMARY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
	Slide 19: COMPANY STRUCTURE
	Slide 20
	Slide 21

